CITRIX SYSTEMS INC

Form 4 April 03, 2017

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF

OMB APPROVAL OMB

3235-0287 Number: January 31,

Expires: 2005 Estimated average

burden hours per response... 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5

SECURITIES

obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person * SOISSON JESSICA

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol

CITRIX SYSTEMS INC [CTXS]

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to

Issuer

(Last)

(City)

(First)

3. Date of Earliest Transaction

(Month/Day/Year) 03/30/2017

(Check all applicable)

C/O CITRIX SYSTEMS, INC., 851

(Middle)

(Zip)

Director 10% Owner X_ Officer (give title Other (specify below)

below) VP & Corporate Controller

WEST CYPRESS CREEK ROAD

(Street) 4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check

Applicable Line)

n Desirative Consuiting Appring Disposed of an Depolicially O

X Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person

FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309

(State)

(City)	(State)	Table	e I - Non-D	erivative	Secur	ities Acq	uired, Disposed of	, or Beneficiall	y Owned
1.Title of	2. Transaction Date	2A. Deemed	3.	4. Securi	ties A	cquired	5. Amount of	6. Ownership	7. Nature of
Security	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	Transactio	on(A) or Di	ispose	d of (D)	Securities	Form: Direct	Indirect
(Instr. 3)		any	Code	(Instr. 3,	4 and	5)	Beneficially	(D) or	Beneficial
		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)				Owned	Indirect (I)	Ownership
							Following	(Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4)
					(A)		Reported		
					or		Transaction(s)		
			Code V	Amount		Price	(Instr. 3 and 4)		
Common	03/30/2017		F	257 (1)	` /	\$	13,991	D	
Stock	03/30/2017		Г	237 (1)	D	84.11	15,991	ע	
Common	02/20/2017		Т.	266 (1)	_	\$	12.725	D	
Stock	03/30/2017		F	266 (1)	D	84.11	13,725	D	
Common				3,000					
Stock	03/30/2017		A	(2)	A	\$0	16,725	D	

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of SEC 1474 information contained in this form are not (9-02)required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control

number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed	4.	5.	6. Date Exerc	cisable and	7. Title and	d 8.	Price of	9. Nu
Derivative	Conversion	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	Transaction	onNumber	Expiration D	ate	Amount of	f De	erivative	Deriv
Security	or Exercise		any	Code	of	(Month/Day/	Year)	Underlying	g Se	curity	Secui
(Instr. 3)	Price of		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)	Derivative	e		Securities	(Ir	nstr. 5)	Bene
	Derivative				Securities			(Instr. 3 an	nd 4)		Owne
	Security				Acquired						Follo
					(A) or						Repo
					Disposed						Trans
					of (D)						(Instr
					(Instr. 3,						
					4, and 5)						
								A	4		
									ount		
						Date	Expiration	or T'(1 N			
						Exercisable	Date		nber		
				G 1 17	(A) (D)			of			
				Code V	(A) (D)			Shai	res		

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address Relationships

Director 10% Owner Officer Other

SOISSON JESSICA C/O CITRIX SYSTEMS, INC. 851 WEST CYPRESS CREEK ROAD FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309

VP & Corporate Controller

Signatures

/s/ Antonio G. Gomes. Attorney-in-Fact for Jessica Soisson

04/03/2017

**Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Represents the withholding of shares received upon the vesting of restricted stock units to cover the associated tax obligations.
- These shares of common stock are issuable pursuant to awards of restricted stock units that vest in three annual installments, with 33.4% vesting on the first anniversary of the grant date and 33.3% vesting on each of the second and third anniversaries of the grant date.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. BY EACH REPORTING PERSON

7,580,494 Ordinary Shares (2)

10

CHECK IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (See Instructions)

Reporting Owners 2

o

11

PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)

6.8%*

12

TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (See Instructions)

CO

(2) Represents 1,516,098 ADSs, each of which represents 5 Ordinary Shares, and 4 Ordinary Shares, held of record by VTF3. Divestment and voting decisions must be approved by a majority vote of the members of an investment committee established by VM2 for VTF3. As a result, VM2 may be deemed to have the power to vote and dispose of the shares held of record by VTF3. In addition, VVH, as the sole shareholder of VTF3, and as the sole shareholder of Vickers Capital Limited, which is the sole shareholder of VM2, may also be deemed to have the power to vote and dispose of these shares. See the second paragraph of Item 2(a) of this Schedule 13G for more information.

^{*}Based upon 110,887,883 Ordinary Shares of the Company outstanding as of December 31, 2010, as reported by the Company to the Reporting Persons.

SCHEDULE 13G

CUSIP No. 169379104 Page 4 of 10 Pages

1 NAME OF REPORTING PERSON

Vertex Venture Holdings Ltd ("VVH")

2 CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (See Instructions)

(a) o

(b) x

- 3 SEC USE ONLY
- 4 CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION

Singapore

5 SOLE VOTING POWER

NUMBER

OF -- (See Row 6 and related footnote)

SHARES

6 SHARED VOTING POWER

BENEFICIALLY

OWNED
BY
EACH
7,580,494 Ordinary Shares (3)
7 SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER

REPORTING

PERSON -- (See Row 8 and related footnote)
WITH 8 SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER

7,580,494 Ordinary Shares (3)

9 AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON

7,580,494 Ordinary Shares (3)

- 10 CHECK IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES o (See Instructions)
- 11 PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)

6.8%*

12 TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (See Instructions)

CO

(3) Represents 1,516,098 ADSs, each of which represents 5 Ordinary Shares, and 4 Ordinary Shares, held of record by VTF3. Divestment and voting decisions must be approved by a majority vote of the members of an investment committee established by VM2 for VTF3. As a result, VM2 may be deemed to have the power to vote and dispose

of the shares held of record by VTF3. In addition, VVH, as the sole shareholder of VTF3, and as the sole shareholder of Vickers Capital Limited, which is the sole shareholder of VM2, may also be deemed to have the power to vote and dispose of these shares. See the second paragraph of Item 2(a) of this Schedule 13G for more information.

*Based upon 110,887,883 Ordinary Shares of the Company outstanding as of December 31, 2010, as reported by the Company to the Reporting Persons.

SCHEDULE 13G

CUSIP No.	169379104		Page 5 of 10 Pages
Item 1.			
		(a)	Name of Issuer:
	Chi (b)	na Finance Onl	ine Co. Limited (the "issuer" or the "Company") Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices
		9th Flo	or of Tower C, Corporate Square
			No. 35 Financial Street
			Xicheng District
			Beijing, China 100032
Item 2.		(a)	Name of Person Filing:

This Statement is filed by the following entities:

Vertex Technology Fund (III) Ltd ("VTF3") Vertex Management (II) Pte Ltd ("VM2") Vertex Venture Holdings Ltd ("VVH")

The foregoing entities are collectively referred to as the "Reporting Persons."

VM2 and VTF3 are parties to a management agreement under which VM2 manages the investments made by VTF3. Divestment and voting decisions with respect to the shares of the issuer held by VTF3 must be approved by a majority vote of the members of an investment committee established by VM2 for VTF3. VVH is the sole shareholder of VTF3. VVH is also the sole shareholder of Vickers Capital Limited, which is the sole shareholder of VM2. As a result of its share ownership positions, VVH may be deemed to control VTF3 and VM2 and may therefore be deemed to have the power to vote and the power to dispose of shares of the issuer owned directly by VTF3.

(b) Address of Principal Business Office: The address for VTF3, VVH and VM2 is:

250 North Bridge Road #05-01 Raffles City Tower Singapore 179101

(d) Citizenship:

VTF3, VM2 and VVH are each corporations organized under the laws of Singapore.

SCHEDULE 13G

CUSIP No.	169379104	Page 6 of 10 Pages
	(d)	Title of Class of Securities:
Ordinary Shar	res, par value HK\$0.001	per share
	(e)	CUSIP Number:
169379104		
Item 3.		Not applicable
Item 4.		Ownership.
~	g information with respect provided as of December	ct to the ownership of the Ordinary Shares of the issuer by the persons filing thi 31, 2010:
(a) Amount	beneficially owned:	
See Row 9 of	cover page for each Rep	porting Person
(b) Percent of	of class:	
See Row 11 o	of cover page for each Re	eporting Person
(c) Number	of shares as to which the	e person has:
See Row 5 of	(i) cover page for each Rep	Sole power to vote or to direct the vote: porting Person
See Row 6 of	(ii) cover page for each Rep	Shared power to vote or to direct the vote: porting Person
See Row 7 of	(iii) cover page for each Rep	Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: porting Person
See Row 8 of	(iv) cover page for each Rep	Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: porting Person
Item 5.	Ownership of Fiv	ve Percent or Less of a Class.
Not applicable	e	

SCHEDULE 13G

CUSIP No.	1693/9104	Page 7 of 10 Pages					
Item 6.	Ow	nership of More Than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person.					
Not applicab	le						
	Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on by the Parent Holding Company or Control Person.						
	As described above, the Ordinary Shares being reported on pursuant to this Schedule 13G are held of record by Vertex Technology Fund (III) Ltd, a Singapore corporation.						
Item 8.		Identification and Classification of Members of the Group.					
VTF3. While the following shares held of	e the existence of a additional entities of record by VTF3:	ry Shares being reported on pursuant to this Schedule 13G are held of record by a group is not expressly affirmed pursuant to this filing, the Reporting Persons include s, which may be deemed to exercise voting or investment power with respect to the Vertex Management (II) Pte Ltd; and Vertex Venture Holdings Ltd. See Item 2 of all information about the relationships among these parties.					
Item 9.		Notice of Dissolution of Group.					
Not applicab	le						
Item 10.		Certifications.					
Not applicab	le						

SCHEDULE 13G

CUSIP No. 169379104 Page 8 of 10 Pages

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

VERTEX TECHNOLOGY FUND (III) LTD

Dated: February 2, 2011 By: /s/ Chua Joo Hock

Name: Chua Joo Hock

Title: Director

VERTEX MANAGEMENT (II) PTE LTD

Dated: February 2, 2011 By: /s/ Chua Joo Hock

Name: Chua Joo Hock

Title: Director

VERTEX VENTURE HOLDINGS LTD

Dated: February 2, 2011 By: /s/ Chua Kee Lock

Name: Chua Kee Lock

Title: Director

SCHEDULE 13G

CUSIP No. 169379104